
Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 17 ON PAGE 6

1.

2.

3.

4.

General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed
below are those commonly consumed in the
manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products
listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and
report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if
you do not consume the item. If you use materials,
parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and
report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line
at the end of this section. If you consumed less than
$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost
of all other materials . . . ," Census material code
970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased,
transferred from other plants of your company, or
withdrawn from inventory.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the
materials, etc., consumed should be based on the
delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after
discounts and including freight and other direct charges
incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your
company should be reported at their full economic value
(the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of
freight and other handling charges).

Contract Work – Include as materials consumed those
you purchased for use by others making products for you
under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the
contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and
should include freight in and out. On the other hand,
materials owned by others but used at this establishment
in making products for others under contract or on
commission should be excluded.

Resales – Cost for products bought and sold or
transferred from other establishments of your company
and sold without further manufacture, processing, or
assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in
item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by
this establishment should be reported in item 18B under
Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from
the amounts actually put into production, you may report
the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if
consumption differs significantly from the amounts
purchased or transferred, these amounts should be
adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies
inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the
amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending
inventory.
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Consumption of purchased materials
and of materials received from other 

establishments of your company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 573 574

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

WHEAT FLOUR
(Except
prepared mixes)

White bread-type flour 204117 6

Cake-type flour 204116 8

Cookie and cracker-type flour 204111 9

Wheat gluten 204641 5

204114 3
Other wheat flour (including whole wheat and
clear flour; except prepared mixes)

PREPARED
FLOUR
MIXES

Doughnut, cake, and yeast types 204061 6

Bread (including franchise mixes) 204062 4

Cake 204063 2

Other prepared mixes (including sweet goods) 204064 0

Thousand
pounds

SWEETENERS
Sugar (cane and beet) in terms of sugar solids 206010 1 Short tons

Glucose syrup (corn syrup) (conventional or
regular) in terms of solids 204608 4

High fructose corn syrup in terms of solids 204604 3

Other natural sweeteners (including dextrose,
honey, molasses, blends of corn sweeteners
and sugar, etc.), in terms of solids 200615 3

Artificial sweeteners, in terms of solids 286934 5

SHORTENING
100 percent vegetable 207010 0

Animal and blends of animal
and vegetable 207012 6

Lard 201151 8

Thousand
pounds

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Fats and Oils
(Including
frying oils)

$

Other fats and oils (cooking oils, butter,
margarine, puff paste, etc.)18 207014 2
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Consumption of purchased materials
and of materials received from other 

establishments of your company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 573 574

Form MC-2012

34

35

Cost of all other materials, components, parts, 
and supplies consumed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe the principal materials, etc., included in 
this value.

TOTAL
Sum of lines 1–34 should equal item 10, line a

970099 8

$

YEAST
Compressed

Active dry 209943 0

209941 4

Frozen fruits 203705 9

203415 5Dried fruits and nuts (including raisins)

Glace, candied and crystallized fruits, fruit peels, and other
vegetable substances

Jams, jellies, and preserves (including fruit-butter and
maraschino cherries)

Liquid, dried, and frozen eggs (in terms of dry weight equivalent) 201522 0

203301 7

206401 2

Cheese, process 202230 9

Milk and milk replacers (including dry milk, dry whey, blends, soy
whey, and others)

Chocolate (compounds, cocoa, chocolate liquor, etc.)

Thousand
pounds

Aluminum foil packing products, converted or rolls and sheets

202310 9

206601 7

349701 3

Packaging paper and plastics film, coated and laminated

Bags: plastics, foil, and coated paper 267301 0

267101 4

Bags: uncoated paper and multiwall 267401 8

Paperboard containers, boxes, and corrugated paperboard 265001 8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Cwt

Thousand
pounds

Item 18A – Not applicable to this report

$

3.

4.

General – The manufactured products and services
listed below are generally made in your industry. If you
make products that are not listed, describe and report
them in the "All other products made in this
establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE
DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Products – Report the value of the
products shipped and services performed at the net
selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after
discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight
charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within
your company, you should assign the full economic value
to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of
production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs
and profits.

Contract Work – Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS
FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines
as if they were made in this establishment. On the other
hand, do not report on the specific product lines
PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS
OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you
received for "commission or contract receipts" under
Census product code 93000 00 8.

Resales – Do not report on the specific product lines
those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF
YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER
MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census
product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

1.

2.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.
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Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

Bread and
Bread-Type
Rolls
(Including
frozen)
(20511)
(20512)

White pan bread, except frozen 20511 21 8

Frozen white pan bread 20511 22 6

VARIETY
BREADS

White hearth bread, except
frozen (including French,
Italian, etc.) 20511 27 5

Frozen white hearth bread
(including French, Italian,
etc.) 20511 29 1

Whole wheat, cracked
wheat, multigrain, and other
dark wheat breads, except
frozen

20511 33 3

Frozen whole wheat,
cracked wheat, multigrain,
and other dark wheat
breads

20511 31 7

Thousand
pounds
(baked
weight)

Rye (including
pumpernickel), except frozen 20511 35 8

Frozen rye (including
pumpernickel)

Other variety breads (raisin,
potato, self-rising, salt-free,
canned, etc.), except frozen 20511 41 6

20511 37 4

Other frozen variety breads
(raisin, potato, self-rising,
salt-free, canned, etc.) 20511 42 4

ROLLS,
BREAD-TYPE

Hamburger and wiener rolls,
except frozen 20512 30 7

Frozen hamburger and
wiener rolls 20512 31 5

Brown and serve rolls,
except frozen 20512 43 0

Frozen brown and serve
rolls 20512 44 8

English muffins, except
frozen 20512 50 5

Frozen english muffins 20512 51 3

Hearth rolls, except frozen 20512 60 4

Frozen hearth rolls 20512 61 2

Bagels, except frozen 20512 70 3

1

2

3

4
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6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

$
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Census File Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

20512 71 1

20512 80 2

Frozen bagels

Croissants, except frozen

20

21

Frozen croissants 20512 81 0

Other bread-type rolls
(Kaiser except hearth-type,
Parker House, etc.; except
frozen) 20512 90 1

Other frozen bread-type rolls
(Kaiser except hearth-type,
Parker House, etc.) 20512 91 9

Breadstuffing, croutons, and breadcrumbs (plain and seasoned) 20512 49 7

22

23

24

25



Form MC-2012 Page 8

CONTINUE ON PAGE 9

(A) (B) (C)

Li
n

e 
N

o
.

Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

SOFT CAKES
Snack cakes, except frozen 20514 13 9

Fruit cakes, holiday-type, except frozen 20514 15 4

All other soft cakes, except frozen (including 
pound, layer, sheet, cheese) 20514 19 6

20530 14 3

PIES (Fruit,
cream, and
custard)

Snack pies, except frozen 20515 13 6

All other pies; fruit, custard, and cream types,
etc., except frozen 20515 19 3

Frozen pies 20530 11 9

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Thousand
pounds
(baked
weight)

44 All other frozen bakery products 20530 60 6

CRACKERS,
PRETZELS,
BISCUITS, AND
RELATED
PRODUCTS
(20521)

Graham crackers 20521 23 3

Thousand
pounds
(baked
weight)

Saltines 20521 25 8

Cracker meal and crumbs 20521 33 2

Cracker sandwiches made from crackers
produced in this plant 20521 35 7

Frozen unleavened bread 20521 89 4

45

46

47

48

51

$

Other Sweet
Goods

Yeast-raised doughnuts,
except frozen 20518 13 033

Frozen soft cakes (including pound, layer, 
sheet, cheese, etc.)

Frozen yeast-raised
doughnuts 20530 20 034

All other sweet goods con-
taining yeast, except
frozen (including sweet
rolls and coffeecake)35 20518 90 8

All other frozen sweet
goods containing yeast
(including sweet rolls and
coffeecake)36 20530 30 9

Cake-type doughnuts,
except frozen37 20518 45 2

Frozen cake-type doughnuts38 20530 17 6

CONTAINING
YEAST

NOT
CONTAINING
YEAST

Pastries, except frozen (in-
cluding cream puffs, eclairs,
lady fingers, French pastry,
puff pastry) (Toaster pastries
– see line 60)39 20518 50 2

Frozen pastries (including
cream puffs, eclairs, lady fin-
gers, French pastry, puff
pastry) (Toaster pastries –
see line 60)40 20530 40 8

All other sweet goods not
containing yeast, except
frozen (including danishes
and muffins)41 20518 92 4
All other frozen sweet
goods not containing yeast
(including danishes and
muffins)42 20530 32 5

50 Soft pretzels 20521 59 7

Unleavened bread, except frozen 20521 88 6

52

43 Frozen cookie and cracker products 20530 55 6

49 Hard pretzels 20521 55 5

Other crackers and related products (sponge,
sprayed varieties, low-sugar content biscuits,
melba toast, unsalted soda crackers, taco
shells, etc.) 20521 97 753
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Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

66

ALL OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE IN THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT

CONTRACT
WORK

Describe and report separately each
product with a sales value of $50,000 or
more which cannot be assigned to one of
the lines above. Specify unit of measure for
quantity. For all remaining products, write
"Other" and report a single total value.

Receipts for work done for others on their
own materials
Describe below products worked on and
kind of work.

18

26

34

42

93000 00 8

$73

MISCELLA- 
NEOUS 
RECEIPTS

RESALES

Miscellaneous receipts (including receipts
for repair work, scrap, refuse, etc.)

Sales of products bought and sold
without further manufacture, processing,
or assembly in this establishment. The
cost of such items should be reported in
item 10, line b.

TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts 
Sum of lines 1–72, column (E)

99980 00 5

99989 00 6

77000 00 8

67

68

69

70

71

72

Thousand
pounds
(baked
weight)

Cookies,
Wafers, and
Ice Cream
Cones and
Cups, Except
Frozen
(20522)

COOKIES

Chocolate chip cookies 20522 17 3

Oatmeal cookies 20522 18 1

All other cookies and wafers
(except wafers for making
ice cream sandwiches) 20522 20 7

Toaster pastries 20522 21 5

Wafers for making ice cream sandwiches 20522 35 5

Ice cream cones and cups 20522 31 4

Frozen doughs and batters (i.e. cookie, biscuit, bread and 
bread-type roll, pasta, pizza, coffeecake, pancake, etc.) 20450 96 1

Thousands

Thousand
pounds

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

$

Form MC-2012
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Page 9

Census File Number

Creme-filled cookies 20522 16 556

55

54

Marshmallow cookies

Sandwich cookies, made
from cookies made in this
plant

20522 15 7

20522 13 2

Chocolate and chocolate-type confectionery products made
from purchased chocolate 20642 00 564

Nonchocolate-type confectionery products, including bar
goods, granola bars, package goods, specialties, etc. 20643 00 365
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Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Name of company
Telephone

Area code Number Extension

Period covered
Signature of authorized person

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)

FROM: Month Day Year TO:

Title Date

Day Year

667 1 2

666 1 2

Please photocopy this form for your records

Page 10

Month

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.


