If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed below are those commonly consumed in the manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if you do not consume the item. If you use materials, parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line at the end of this section. If you consumed less than \$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost of all other materials . . . ," Census material code 970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased, transferred from other plants of your company withdrawn from inventory.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the materials, etc., consumed should be based on the delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after discounts and including freight and other direct charges incurred in acquiring the materials. Materials received from other plants within your company should be reported at their full economic value (the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of freight and other handling charges).

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from the amounts actually put into production, you may report the cost of purchases of transfers. However, if consumption of the significantly from the amounts alue with "Cost al code."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from the amounts actually put into production, you may report the cost of purchases of transfers. However, if consumption of the significantly from the amounts should be adjusted for changes in the peginning inventory to the amount should be and the purchase of transferred and subtracting ending inventory.

- 3. Contract Work Include as materials consumed those you purchased for use by others making products for you under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and should include freight in and out. On the other hand, materials owned by others but used at this establishment in making products for others under contract or on commission should be excluded.
- 4. Resales Cost for products bought and sold or transferred from other establishments of your company and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by this establishment should be reported in item 18B under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

Line No.	ı			Census material code	Unit of measure for quantities	Consumption of purchased materia and of materials received from othe establishments of your company Cost, including deliv cost (freight-in) Quantity (E)			
Line				571 (B)	(6)	573	574	Thou-	
	WHEAT FLOUR	(A)		(B)	(C)	(D)	Millions	sands	l Dollars
1	(Except	White bread-type	flour	204117 6			\$	1	
2	prepared mixes)	Cake-type flour		204116 8					
3		Cookie and crack	er-type flour	204111 9					
4		Wheat gluten		204641 5	Thousand pounds			1	
5		Other wheat flour clear flour; excep	(including whole wheat and t prepared mixes)	204114 3					
6	PREPARED FLOUR MIXES	Doughnut, cake,	and yeast types	204061 6				 	
7	WIIAES	Bread (including	ranchise mixes)	204062 4				 -	
8		Cake		204063 2					
9		Other prepared mixes (including sweet goods)		204064 0	1			 	
10	SWEETENERS	Sugar (cane and beet) in terms of sugar solids		206010 1	Short tons				
11		Glucose syrup (coregular) in terms	orn syrup) (conventional or of solids	204608 4	 				
12		High fructose cor	n syrup in terms of solids	204604 3					
13		Other natural swe honey, molasses and sugar, etc.),	eeteners (including dextrose, blends of corn sweeteners n terms of solids	200615 3				 	
14		Artificial sweeten	ers, in terms of solids	286934 5	Thousand			1	
15	Fats and Oils (Including frying oils)	SHORTENING	100 percent vegetable	207010 0	pounds				
16			Animal and blends of animal and vegetable	207012 6					
17		Lard		201151 8					
18		Other fats and oil margarine, puff p	s (cooking oils, butter, aste, etc.)	207014 2				 	

Form MC-2012 Page 6

It	Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997 – Continued									
. No.	Materials, parts, and supplies		Census material code	Unit of measure for quantities	and of materia	rials received from other nents of your company Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in)				
Line		(8)	571	(0)	573	574	Thou-			
	YEAST	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	Millions	sands 	l Dollars		
19		Compressed	209941 4			\$	 			
20		Active dry		Thousand pounds			 			
21	Frozen fruits		203705 9	1			 			
22		uts (including raisins)	203415 5	Cwt			 			
23	Glace, candied a vegetable substa	nd crystallized fruits, fruit peels, and other nces	206401 2				 			
24	Jams, jellies, and preserves (including fruit-butter and maraschino cherries)		203301 7				 			
25	Liquid, dried, and frozen eggs (in terms of dry weight equivalent)		201522 0	Thousand			 			
26	Cheese, process		202230 9	pounds			 			
27	Milk and milk replacers (including dry milk, dry whey, blends, soy whey, and others)		202310 9				 			
28	Chocolate (compounds, cocoa, chocolate liquor, etc.)		206601 7	1			 			
29	Aluminum foil packing products, converted or rolls and sheets		349701 3				 			
30	Packaging paper	and plastics film, coated and laminated	267101 4				 			
31	Bags: plastics, fo	il, and coated paper	267301 0				 			
32	Bags: uncoated p	paper and multiwall	267401 8				 			
33	Paperboard conta	ainers, boxes, and corrugated paperboard	265001 8				 			
34	Cost of all other and supplies co	materials, components, parts,	970099 8				 			
		ncipal materials, etc., included in								
							' 	! 		
							 	l I		
35	TOTAL Sum of lin	nes 1–34 should equal item 10, line a				\$	 			

Item 18A - Not applicable to this report

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. General – The manufactured products and services listed below are generally made in your industry. If you make products that are not listed, describe and report them in the "All other products made in this establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Products – Report the value of the products shipped and services performed at the net selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within your company, you should assign the full economic value to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs and profits.

- 3. Contract Work Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines as if they were made in this establishment. On the other hand, do not report on the specific product lines PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you received for "commission or contract receipts" under Census product code 93000 00 8.
- 4. Resales Do not report on the specific product lines those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 - Continued

				C	Unit	of	Products shipped and other receipts				
9.		Products and	services	Census product code	meas	sure	Quantity	Value, f	.o.b. pl (E)		
Line No.				581	quantities		583	584	Thou-		
		(A)		(B)	(C	<u>:)</u>	(D)	Millions	sands	Dollars	
1	Bread and Bread-Type Rolls	White pan bread	, except frozen	20511 21 8				\$	[[
2	(Including frozen)	Frozen white par	bread	20511 22 6					 		
3	(20511) (20512)	VARIETY BREADS	White hearth bread, except frozen (including French, Italian, etc.)	20511 27 5					 		
4			Frozen white hearth bread (including French, Italian, etc.)	20511 29 1					 	 	
5			Whole wheat, cracked wheat, multigrain, and other dark wheat breads, except frozen	20511 31 7					 		
6			Frozen whole wheat, cracked wheat, multigrain, and other dark wheat breads	20511 33 3					 		
7			Rye (including pumpernickel), except frozen	20511 35 8					 		
8			Frozen rye (including pumpernickel)	20511 37 4							
9			Other variety breads (raisin, potato, self-rising, salt-free, canned, etc.), except frozen	20511 41 6					 		
10			Other frozen variety breads (raisin, potato, self-rising, salt-free, canned, etc.)	20511 42 4					 		
11		ROLLS, BREAD-TYPE	Hamburger and wiener rolls, except frozen	20512 30 7	Thou:				 		
12			Frozen hamburger and wiener rolls	20512 31 5	(bal wei	ked			 		
13			Brown and serve rolls, except frozen	20512 43 0					i I I		
14			Frozen brown and serve rolls	20512 44 8					 		
15			English muffins, except frozen	20512 50 5					 		
16			Frozen english muffins	20512 51 3					[
17			Hearth rolls, except frozen	20512 60 4					 		
18			Frozen hearth rolls	20512 61 2					 		
19			Bagels, except frozen	20512 70 3					[[
20			Frozen bagels	20512 71 1					 		
21			Croissants, except frozen	20512 80 2					 		
22			Frozen croissants	20512 81 0					 		
23			Other bread-type rolls (Kaiser except hearth-type, Parker House, etc.; except frozen)	20512 90 1					 		
24			Other frozen bread-type rolls (Kaiser except hearth-type, Parker House, etc.)	20512 91 9					 		
25	Breadstuffing, cro	outons, and bread	crumbs (plain and seasoned)	20512 49 7		,			! !		

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued											
		Census	Unit of	f	Products shipped and other receipts						
No.		Products and	services	product measure code for		ire		Value, f.o.b. plant (E)			
Line				581	quantitie	es	583	584	Thou-		
	SOFT CAKES	(A)		(B)	(C) ↑		(D)	Millions	sands	Dollars	
26		Snack cakes, ex	cept frozen	20514 13 9				\$			
27			liday-type, except frozen	20514 15 4							
28		pound, layer, she		20514 19 6							
29		Frozen soft cake sheet, cheese, e	kes (including pound, layer, etc.)	20530 14 3							
30	PIES (Fruit, cream, and	Snack pies, exce	ept frozen	20515 13 6							
31	custard)	All other pies; fruetc., except froze	iit, custard, and cream types, en	20515 19 3							
32		Frozen pies		20530 11 9					 	 	
33	Other Sweet Goods	CONTAINING YEAST	Yeast-raised doughnuts, except frozen	20518 13 0							
34			Frozen yeast-raised doughnuts	20530 20 0					· 		
35			All other sweet goods containing yeast, except frozen (including sweet rolls and coffeecake)	20518 90 8	Thousand pounds (baked weight)						
36		NOT	All other frozen sweet goods containing yeast (including sweet rolls and coffeecake)	20530 30 9		s				1	
37		NOT CONTAINING YEAST	Cake-type doughnuts, except frozen	20518 45 2					 	l I	
38		12/101	Frozen cake-type doughnuts Pastries, except frozen (including cream puffs, eclairs, lady fingers, French pastry,	20530 17 6							
39		puff pastry) (Toaster pastries – see line 60) Frozen pastries (including cream puffs, eclairs, lady fin-	20518 50 2					 <u> </u> 	 		
40			gers, French pastry, puff pastry) (Toaster pastries – see line 60)	20530 40 8							
41			All other sweet goods not containing yeast, except frozen (including danishes and muffins)	20518 92 4					 		
42			All other frozen sweet goods not containing yeast (including danishes and muffins)	20530 32 5					 		
43	Frozen cookie an	d cracker product	S	20530 55 6	1				 		
44	All other frozen b	akery products		20530 60 6					! 		
45	CRACKERS, PRETZELS, BISCUITS, AND	Graham crackers	3	20521 23 3	\uparrow				 		
46	RELATED PRODUCTS	Saltines		20521 25 8					 		
47	(20521)	Cracker meal an	d crumbs	20521 33 2					 		
48		Cracker sandwic produced in this	hes made from crackers plant	20521 35 7					 		
49		Hard pretzels		20521 55 5	Thousand pounds (baked	s					
50		Soft pretzels		20521 59 7	weight)				 		
51		Unleavened brea	d, except frozen	20521 88 6							
52		Frozen unleaven		20521 89 4					l 		
53		sprayed varieties	nd related products (sponge, s, low-sugar content biscuits, alted soda crackers, taco	20521 97 7					 		

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 - Continued

					Products shipped and other receipts					
		Products and	aam daaa	Census product	Unit meas		Troducto omp	Value, f		
Line No.		Products and	services	code 581	fo guan	or tities	Quantity 583	584	(E)	I
Lin		(A)		(B)	(((D)	Millions	Thou-sands	l Dollars
	Cookies,	COOKIES	Sandwich cookies, made	(=)	1	<u> </u>	(2)		!	
54	Wafers, and Ice Cream Cones and		from cookies made in this plant	20522 13 2				\$	 	
55	Cones and Cups, Except Frozen (20522)		Marshmallow cookies	20522 15 7						
56			Creme-filled cookies	20522 16 5					 	
57			Chocolate chip cookies	20522 17 3	Thou pou (ba	nds			 	
58			Oatmeal cookies	20522 18 1	wei					
59			All other cookies and wafers (except wafers for making ice cream sandwiches)	20522 20 7					 	
60		Toaster pastries		20522 21 5					 	
61		Wafers for makin	g ice cream sandwiches	20522 35 5	1	,			 	
62		Ice cream cones	and cups	20522 31 4	Thous	sands			 	
63	Frozen doughs and batters (i.e. cookie, biscuit, bread and bread-type roll, pasta, pizza, coffeecake, pancake, etc.)			20450 96 1		sand nds				
64	Chocolate and chocolate-type confectionery products made from purchased chocolate			20642 00 5					 	
65	Nonchocolate-type confectionery products, including bar goods, granola bars, package goods, specialties, etc.			20643 00 3					 	
	ALL OTHER PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS ESTABLISH- MENT	Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of \$50,000 or more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. Specify unit of measure for quantity. For all remaining products, write "Other" and report a single total value.							 	
66				18					 	
67				26						
68				34						
69				42						
70	CONTRACT WORK	own materials . Describe below	rk done for others on their	93000 00 8					 	
		kind of work.							 	
									- -	
	MISCELLA-									
71	NEOUS RECEIPTS	for repair work,	eceipts (including receipts scrap, refuse, etc.)	99980 00 5					 	
72	RESALES	without further or assembly in	ts bought and sold manufacture, processing, this establishment. The ns should be reported in	99989 00 6					 	
73	TOTAL va Sum of lin	llue of shipmen es 1–72, column	ts and other receipts (E)	77000 00 8				\$	 	

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this rep	ort			
REMARKS - Please use this space for any e	xplanations that ma	ay be essential in und	derstanding your report	ed data.
Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is	substantially accur	ate and has been pr	epared in accordance v	with instructions.
Name of person to contact regarding this rep			Area code Number	Extension
Name of company			and street, city, State, Z	IP Code)
FROM: Month	Day	ar TO: Mon	th Day	Year
Period covered 666 1 Signature of authorized person	Title	2	50,	Date
orginature or authorized person	little			Date